SLEEVE AND COLLAR
MOUNT FREESTALLS
CANARM LTD. - Corporate Office
2157 Parkedale Ave., Brockville, ON
Canada   K6V 5V6
Tel: (613) 342-5424    Fax: 1-800-263-4598
CANARM LTD. - USA Warehouse
808 Commerce Park Drive

EEZY LUNGE FLOOR MOUNT
FREESTALL
ORDERING GUIDELINES
1.     Order freestall loop                - Available in 79”, 88” or 94”
                                                       - Specify pre-galvanized or hot dipped galvanized
2.    Order floor mount bracket    - 1012221 - one per stall
3.    Order top mount bracket       - For head to head, order double plates (1012225) - one for two stalls
                                                       - For head to the wall, order single plates (1012223) - one per stall
4.     Order headrail                       - Specify pre-galvanized or hot dipped galvanized
5.     Order headrail clamps          - Order 101169 or 101179 (plate + U-bolts) - one per stall
6.     Order 1 5/8” headrail            - Pre-galvanized (1110500-1)
7.     Order post                            - 1012670 post to be mounted 16’ apart
8.     Order clamps                         - Order 1011540 - one per post
FREESTALLS-23
NOV/2016
Subject to Change without notice. Printed in Canada
EEZY LUNGE DROP DOWN
FRONT FREESTALL
ORDERING GUIDELINES
1.     Order freestall loop                - Available in 79”, 88” or 94”
                                                       - Specify pre-galvanized or hot dipped galvanized
2.     Order floor mount bracket    - 1012221 - one per stall
3.    Order headrail clamps           - Order 101169 or 101179 (plate + U-bolts) - one per stall
4.     Order 1 5/8” headrail            - Pre-galvanized (1110500-1)
5.     Order post                            - 1012688-PST post to be mounted 16’ apart
6.     Order clamps                         - Order one per loop 1012688-CL1 - Single Row
                                                       - Order one per pair of loops 1012688-CL - Double Row
FREESTALLS-24
MAR/2016
Subject to Change without notice. Printed in Canada
FREESTALLS
ORDERING GUIDELINES
1.     Order stalls                     - Specify length
                                               - available in calf (48” (1 5/8”)), heifer (60” (1 5/8”) & 73” (2 3/8”))
                                               and cow (79.5”, 88” & 94” (2 3/8”))
2.    Order headrail                - Order headrail joiners and end joiners
                                               - specify pre-galvanized or hot dipped galvanized
                                           - order 1 5/8” pipe for top of freestall
                                               - if pipe mount order 2 3/8” pipe for mounting stalls on pipes
3.     Order U-bolts                  - order 3 9/16” (20-720) U-bolts for mounting freestalls direct to
                                               3.5” posts (4 per stall)
OPTION: If mounting stalls head to head on 3.5” posts, order 1/2” x 5” hex bolts + nuts (4/stall)
       If mounting stalls to 2 3/8” pipe, order 2.5”id U-bolts (20-520) (single row), or 1/2” x 4”
hex bolts for head to head.
4.     Order freestall mounting posts
                                              - order bolt-down or cement-in posts
                                               - if ordering bolt-down posts, also order anchor bolts (1/2” x 3 3/4”)
                                               (4/post)
5.     Order brisket brackets   - one per stall, if required
                                               - order anchors (9/16” holes)
6.     Order clamps                  - order 1 5/8” x 2 3/8” for mounting headrail to stall
                                               NOTE: Must use 101169-10 OR 101179-10 with 88” and 94” stalls.
                                               - order 2 3/8” x 3.5” (2 per post) to attach horizontal pipes for
                                               mounting freestalls
7.     Nylon strap brackets      - Post mount need U-bolts (20-720)
                                               - Stall mount U-bolts (20-520)
                                               -  Need to order strap (1012494-STR)
                                               -  Order rachet (1012494-RAT)